青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.2
L1 Series  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-11
	 Technical and Operating Data .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-4
	 How to Order .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 Valve Dimensions . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 6-7
	 Manifold Assembly .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

L1 Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 5
How to Order
Valves
Example order:
Assembly Kit:	 AK02D00002NA21
Station 1:	 L12BB500O000030
Station 2:	 L12BA400O000030
Station 3:	 L12PP400O000000
Station 4:	 L12PA400O000000
	 ASSEMBLED
OL12 PA 52
Valve Series & Port Size
L11 = 1/8
L12 = 1/4
Valve Type
BA = Single Solenoid Pilot, Spring
Return W/Flush Locking Override
BB = Double Solenoid Pilot W/Flush
Locking Override
PA = Single Air Pilot w/Spring Return
PP = Double Air Pilot
PM = Double Air Pilot w/Spring Offset
Function
4 = 2 Position, 4-Way
5 = 3 Position, 4-Way Open Center
6 = 3 Position, 4-Way Closed Center
7 = 3 Position 4-Way (5/3),
Open to 4 (A) and 2 (B) in Center
Mounting
00 = Valve Unit w/Manifold Mounting Tabs
52 = Line Mounted
(Manifold Mount with Adapter)
Voltage
20 = 24/50-60 VAC
30 = 110-120/50-60 VAC
40 = 220-240/50-60 VAC
60 = 12 VDC
61 = 24 VDC
00 = N/A (Used with Air Pilot)
Options
14A = External Pilot Supply
17G = Low Watt Solenoid
1.42 Watt
17P = Flush Non-locking Override
18D = Side Ports (see p. 6)
Port Type
0 = NPTF
G = G tap
Wiring Option
B = DIN Plug-In DC Solenoid
O = DIN Plug-In AC Solenoid or Air Pilot
4 0 000 00
0000AK 0 C
Electrical/Electronics
Type & Location
0 = Standard
Valve Line
2 = L1 Series
Number of Valve Stations
A = 1 E = 5 I  =   9
B = 2 F = 6 J = 10
C = 3 G = 7 K = 11
D = 4 H = 8 L = 12
Options
A21 = Used with Valve Units with Manifold
Mounting Tabs (valve mounting  = 00)
STD = Used with Line Mounted Valves, Includes
Adaptor Kits (valve mounting = 52)
Port Type
N = NPTF
G = G tap
End Plate Port Size